# **BeFibre**

Broadband as it should Be

## BeTalk Call Tariffs

Calls to UK landline numbers starting 01/02/03	All times	Free
Calls to UK mobiles	All times	Free
Calls to selected countries		
Australia		
Australia Mobile	All times	Free
Canada		
Canada Northwestel		
Ireland		
Ireland Mobile		
New Zealand		
New Zealand Mobile	7	
UIFS Universal International Freephone		
USA	]	
USA Alaska	, v	
Calls to 0800 and 0808 numbers	All times	Free
Calls to 084/087 numbers	All times	10p per minute + service charge

#### Notes

- Calls to 0870/0845 numbers incur an access charge of 10p/minute. You may also be charged
  a service charge. This service charge is set by the organisation you are calling. Please consult the
  organisation you are calling for details on how much you will be charged. For more information,
  please see http://www.ukcalling.info
- All calls incurring a per minute charge are billed by the second and rounded up to the nearest penny.





### **BeTalk Non UK Geographic Calling Plans & Charges**

- Prices are inclusive of VAT and correct as of 1st February 2024
- Prices are applicable at all times
- All calls incurring a per minute charge are billed by the second and rounded up to the nearest penny

rounded up to the nearest penny		
International Numbers	Cost per minute	
Afghanistan	£1.28	
Afghanistan Mobile	£1.33	
Albania	£1.03	
Albania Mobile	£2.65	
Algeria	£4.27	
Algeria Algiers	£4.38	
Algeria Mobile	£3.84	
American Samoa	£0.87	
Andorra	£0.20	
Argentina	£0.20	
Australia	£0.00	
Australia Mobile	£0.00	
Australia Special Services	£0.20	
Austria	£0.20	
Bangladesh	£0.20	
Bangladesh Mobile	£0.20	
Belgium	£0.20	
Bermuda	£0.20	
Brazil		
	£0.20	
Brazil Mobile	£0.20	
Bulgaria Mobile	£0.20	
Canada	00.03	
Canada Northwestel	00.03	
Chile Mobile	£0.20	
Colombia	£0.20	
Colombia Cali	£0.20	
Colombia Medellin	£0.20	
Colombia Mobile	£0.20	
Costa Rica	£0.20	
Cyprus	£0.20	
Czech Republic Mobile	£0.20	
Denmark	£0.20	
Denmark Mobile	£0.20	
Faroe Islands	£0.20	
Faroe Islands Mobile	£0.20	
Finland Mobile	£0.20	
France	£0.20	
France Mobile	£0.20	
Germany	£0.20	
Germany Mobile	£0.20	
Guernsey Mobile	£0.20	

Cibrolton	00.00
Gibraltar	£0.20
Greece	£0.20
Guam	£0.20
Hong Kong	£0.20
Hungary	£0.20
Hungary Mobile	£0.20
Iceland	£0.20
Iceland Mobile	£0.20
India	£0.20
Ireland	00.03
Ireland Mobile	00.03
Israel	£0.20
Israel Mobile	£0.20
Italy	£0.20
Italy Vodafone Mobile	£0.20
Italy Wind Mobile	£0.20
Japan	£0.20
Jersey Mobile	£0.20
Luxembourg Mobile	£0.20
Malaysia	£0.20
Malaysia Mobile	£0.20
Malta	£0.20
Malta Mobile	£0.20
Martinique	£0.20
Mexico	£0.20
Mexico Mobile	£0.20
Mongolia	£0.20
Mongolia Mobile	£0.20
Netherlands	£0.20
Netherlands Mobile	£0.20
New Zealand	€0.00
New Zealand Mobile	90.02
Norway	£0.20
Norway Mobile	£0.20
OCHA	£0.20
Panama	£0.20
Personal Numbering E	£0.20
Peru	£0.20
Peru Mobile	£0.20
Poland Mobile	£0.20
Portugal	£0.20
Puerto Rico	£0.20
Reunion	£0.20
Romania	£0.20
Romania Mobile	£0.20
Singapore Mobile	£0.20
South Korea	£0.20
South Korea Mobile	£0.20

Sweden	£0.20
Sweden Mobile	£0.20
Switzerland	£0.20
Taiwan	£0.20
Turkey	£0.20
UK Timeline	£0.20
US Virgin Islands	£0.20

#### Notes

Calls to 084/087 numbers incur an access charge of 10p/minute. You may also be charged a service charge. This service charge is set by the organisation you are calling. Please consult the organisation you are calling for details on how much you will be charged. For more information, please see <a href="http://www.ukcalling.info">http://www.ukcalling.info</a>

Any out of allowance, or fair usage policy calls will be charged at 20p/minute – this is applicable to UK landlines (01/02/03) and UK mobiles